Vol. mgg Page 21656

195 - 2892

VHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Trendwest Financial Services, Inc. 897 Royal Avenue, Suite C Medford, OR 97504

89-29376 DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF 1	antor, Willlia	n L. Shrode	and Lauretta	day of Oct		
Mountain Title C Trendwest Partic (hiddy under / Ho haws/c 897. Royal Avenue	ompany.of Kl ination.No.	amath. County 509		. (herein "Trustee	"), and the Be	neficiary
BORROWER, in con and conveys to Trustee Farcel I Deschu Farcel II - Klama	, in trust, with tes th	power of sale, t	he following descrite of Oregon:	ribed property lo	ated, irrevocab cated in the C	ly grants ounty of
Mar reisine alleries et e	ty, Oregon.	ck one (1),	gon in site (19 a l'in- gon in Gartie) de la se grann (auxilia sea de	STATES, Desch	iutes	
PARCEL II: Gove	rnment Loi: 9	, Section 8,	Township 35	South, Range	7 East	
i paleonergiani per of·t i i ka garawani pelabah i kacelebanyak	制的。但建筑社会群	1 \$25 \$15 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1	Klamath Count	(基於"九朝華")。 (E.)		
il de lles de benefe Generics esclué						
[1] [1] [1] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2	Piriposou de il ci Milion de la filip Milionalia (1888)					
	网络双门门 经数据 化合物键 电影描述	李 建燃奶的机设 经领债证据	STIESE THE STANFACE AT STANFA			
	1 n	計畫等於15日本計劃與關稅資金				
्ते 1997 (त्राप्ता व्याप्ता वर्षे १४) रेप्पीरेट विकास विकास क्षेत्र के अधिक का त्राप्ता १५ विकास वर्षे उद्योगका विकास वर्षे		i tim kananda i La terrakanan ma	(1985年) - 1985年 1987年 19874年 1987年 1987年 1987年 1987年 1987年 1987年 1987年 19	Station of the Space of the Control		
in this indice in the bown in a		L Dominion to the				
胃瘤 经付货基本的现在分词形式		计程序中国的程序 54	o. 0103171214	and the second s	Deschutes C	lounty
which has the address of	Parcel II:	Tax Account		Mark and State of the Control	Klamath Cov	
The Company of the Co	កាម៉ាននាមាន (ខ្លួន) នៃមា បានសារាសាសាសាសាសាសា	[Street]	រណ្ឌស់ (ដូច្នា មាន) ស្រីសម្រាស់		[City]	 ,
[State and Zip Code	•] ស្រែក្រុមប្រជាជាក្រុម ម៉ូន្តែវិក្សា ស្រែក្រុមស្រាស់ ស្រាក់	i kanana da kalenda. I kanana da injera				
TOGETHER with all appurtenances, rents (su	the improveme	nts now or here	after crected on uthorities given he	the property, and	l all easements collect and an	, rights,
rents), royalties, mineral hereafter attached to the	l, oil and gas rigl	its and profits, w	ater, water rights,	and water stock,	and all fixtures	now or
and remain a part of the (or the leasehold estate i	property covered	I by this Deed of	Trust; and all of	the foregoing, toge	ther with said	property
To Secure to Lend	GIRT HE TOO SELECT	医软软 医乳酸的现代分词	Side of the State of	the first process of the		ber
. יאָבי . ייאָנאָרייי . (hereir	n "Note"), in the	principal sum o	fSEVENTY-TW	O. THOUSAND. AN	D.NO/100THS	 .
of principal and interest, November 1. 1991	with the balance	of the indebtedr	ess, if not sooner	paid, due and pays	able on	
in accordance herewith	to protect the so	curity of this D	eed of Trust; and	the performance	of the coven	ants and

Borrower covenants that Borrover is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all clining and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made

to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

BESCHUTES COUNTY TITLE OD

SAF Systems and Forms

21657

2893 195

Hall W

UNIFORM COVENANTS, Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

ing control back throughout

1. Payment of Principal and Interest Forrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepriment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Dead of Trust.

2. Funds for Toyes and Increase (1) the Advances are the principal of and interest on the Note, and the principal of and interest on the Note, and the principal of and interest on the Note, and the principal of and interest on the Note, and the principal of and interest on the Note, and the principal of and interest on the Note, and the principal of and interest on the note in the Note, and the principal of and interest on the note in the Note, and the principal of and interest on the note in the Note, and the principal of and interest on the note in the Note, and the principal of and interest on the note in the Note, and the principal of and interest on the note in the Note, and the principal of and interest on the note in the Note, and the principal of and interest on the note in the Note, and the principal of and interest on the note in the Note, and the principal of and interest on the note in the no

ing an ing in

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Forrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charg's as provided in the Note; and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this De'd of Trust.

2. Funds for Trates and Insurance, Sub'c et to applicable law, or to a written waiter by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, as um therein "Funds", equal to one-width of the yearly taxes and the prepayment of the Note, until the Note is paid in full, as um therein "Funds", equal to one-width of the yearly taxes are provided in the Note, until the Note is paid in full, so under the Note and the Note is paid in full, as um therein "Funds", expansion to the Property, if any place is a sum therein the Note is paid in full, so under the Note and the Note is paid in full, so under the Note and the Note is paid in full, so under the Note and the Note is paid in full, so under the Note and the Note is payable under the Note and the Note is under the Note is unde

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly the Borrower.

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 13 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants.

were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take my action hereimder.

any action hereunder.

The specified of the property provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

764

STERE

195 2894

9. Condennation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total thking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds naid to Borrower.

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make a ward or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is nailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust of afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inner to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower; all be joint and several subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein or to 10 have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein. Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein. Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein. Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein. The provision of clause of this limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument national use and non-uniform covenants for institutions and the provision of clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall. In the event that any provision of this Deed of Trust or the

Non-Uniform Covenants. Bo: Tower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Bottower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; (3) n date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice, Londer at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice, Londer at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable and the sums secured by the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable and the property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded of any event payable and payable and payable with the payable an

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and 20. Assignment of Rents; Appelntia of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by rents of the Property including those jast due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, 22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust Lender and the receiver's the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trustee to Froperty the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust ender of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust can be property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust can be property and shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee her 195 ∞ 2895 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. Sainetta & Shrode Mariner - Briston Brill Hill Stell Language STATE OF OREGON, County ss: the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. My Commission expires 2/29/92 REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. (Spars Balow This Line Research For Lander and Decayles) STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF DESCHUTES). (Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) I, MARY SUE PENHOLLOW, COUNTY CLERK AND RECOIDER OF CONVEYANCES, IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT WAS RECORDED THIS DAY: 89 NOV -6 PH 1: 37 STATE OF OREGON. County of Klamath Ss. MARY SUE PENHOLLOW COUNTY CLERK Filed for record at request of:

89-29376 # *2*75 DESCHUTES COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS

Fee. \$23.00

Mountain Title co.

Mountain Title co.
on dus 8th day of Nov. A.D., 19 89
at 3:41 oclock PM and duly recorded in Vol. M89 of Mortgages ag 21656
Evelyn Biehn County Clerk

By Danie Marketter 122 Deputy.